Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03/01)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ 103592	Aug
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Michael R. Adams	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: CHEVRON ORONITE COMPANY LLC Address: 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road, Bldg. T
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Yes	San Ramon, CA 94583-2324
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
U Other	
Execution Date: 3/4/10	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🌃 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Too see a certivities to
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.
12/658,120	MAR 1 8 2010
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Michael E. Carmen	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\$\\$40.00
M. CARMEN & ASSOCIATES, PLLC	Enclosed
1201 RXR Plaza	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Uniondale, NY 11556	8. Deposit account number: 50-3591
U.S. PTO Customer No. 55741	8. Deposit account number: 50-3591
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 93/18/2010 MJAMA1 00000847 12658129	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing it 	91 FC:8921
is a true copy of the original document.	Mind I P I Source and any amazine copy
Michael E. Carmen Reg. No. 43,533	110/10 3/16/10
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/We,

Gilles P. Sinquin, of 8 Route De La Cayenne, Saint Martin Du Manoir, France 76290; and **Michael R. Adams**, of 720 21st Street, Richmond, California, 94801

have invented new and useful improvements in

"LUBRICATING OIL ADDITIVE AND LUBRICATING OIL COMPOSITION CONTAINING SAME"

set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States bearing Serial No.12/568,120 and filed on February 03, 2010 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Serial Number and filing date when ascertained); and

WHEREAS, CHEVRON ORONITE COMPANY LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a regular and established place of business at San Ramon, California, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I / We, hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said CHEVRON ORONITE COMPANY LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, the said application and all divisions, continuations, reexaminations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore and all reexamination certificates, reissues and extensions thereof, not only for, to and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries. The aforesaid assignment includes the right in and to all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any Letters Patent which may be granted, and in and to all causes of action (either in law or in equity), and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned or to be assigned under this Assignment, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this sale and assignment had not been made;

and I / We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

and I / We hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith and that the rights assigned herein are not otherwise encumbered by any grant, license or right;

and I / We hereby further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions and discoveries; and furthermore, upon request, without additional compensation but any no expense to me / us, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions, and sign any applications for reissue, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal, substitute or extension thereof.

In witness whereof, 17-We have signed my / our name(s) on the date set forth below.

Inventor

Michael R. Adams

Witness Dally

Date 3/4/10

Witness namePhillip Lobato

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/18/2010 | REEL: 024105 FRAME: 0403